capital of the Company, from all the equity shareholders of 
the Company as on the record date i.e. February 01, 2019, 
on a proportionate basis, through the “tender offer” route, 
at a price of ` 65/- (Rupees Sixty Five Only) per equity share 
for an aggregate amount of up to ` 239,850,000 (Rupees 
Twenty Three Crores Ninety Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand 
Only). The settlement of all valid bids was completed 
by the Indian Clearing Corporation Limited on April 09, 
2019. The extinguishment of 3,690,000 equity shares (all 
in dematerialized form) accepted under the said Buyback 
was completed on April 15, 2019.